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Third Year 
S.N. Date 

General Medicine [2010/2016] PCL Nursing [2013] Pharmacy [2014] Physiotherapy [2010] 
Agriculture 

 [Animal Science 2014] 

Agriculture 

[Plant Science 2014]  

1.  2078-07-26 
Medicine-II (N) 
Medicine-II (O) 

Midwifery & Gyn. Nursing-I Pharmaceutics II 
Physiotherapy in Clinical 

Condition I 
Commercial 

Dairy Farming 
Commercial Vegetable 

Production 

2.  2078-07-29 
Health Management (N) 
 Health Management (O) 

Midwifery & Gyn. Nursing-II 
Pharmacology & 
Therapeutics II 

Physiotherapy in Clinical 
Condition II 

Animal Heath II 
Medicinal & Non Timber 

Forest Product 

3.  2078-08-02 
Surgery- II (N) 
 Surgery- II (O) 

Midwifery & Gyn. Nursing-III 
Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

II 
Rehabilitation Medicine 

Dairy & animal product 
technology 

Crop Production 

4.  2078-08-05 
Epidemiology & Community 

Diagnosis (N) 
Leadership & Management 

Hospital & Clinical 
Pharmacy 

Health Care Management 
Poultry 

Entrepreneurship 
Plant breeding and seed 
Production Technology 

5.  2078-08-08  Nepal Parichaya 

Social Pharmacy & 

Pharmaceutical 
Jurisprudence 

 
Veterinary Lab. 

Techniques 
Industrial Entomology 

& cultivation 

6.  2078-08-11   
Pharmaco epidemiology 
& Environmental Health 

 
Animal Breeding & artificial 

insemination 
Ornamental Horticulture 
and nursery management 

7.  2078-08-14     
Equine, rabbit 
& pet animals 

Fruits and plantation 
Crops 

 



Second Year 
S.N. Date General Medicine 

 [2010/2016] 

Pharmacy 

[2014] 

Physiotherapy 

[2010] 

PCL Nursing 

[2013/2018] 

Dental Conversion 

(2016) 

Agriculture  

[Animal Science 2014] 

Agriculture  

[Plant Science 2014] 

1.  2078-07-27 
Environmental Health (N) 
Environmental Health (O) 

Pharmaceutics-I Bio-Mechanics 
Medical & surgical 
Nursing I (N+O) 

Basic Dental Science Extension and Community Development 

2.  2078-07-30 
Clinical Pathology (N) 
Clinical Pathology (O) 

Pharmacology & 
Pharmacotherapeutics-

I 

Applied Anatomy & 
physiology 

Medical & surgical 
Nursing II (N+O) 

Dental Materials, 
Instruments & 

Assisting 
Agribusiness Management and Cooperative 

3.  2078-08-03 
Obstetrics &Gynecology (N) 
Obstetrics &Gynecology (O) 

Pharmaceutical 
Chemistry-I 

Therapeutics 
Exercise 

Geriatric Nursing (N+O) Basic Periodontology Aquaculture and Fisheries 

4.  2078-08-06 Health Education (N+O) Pharmacognosy Electrotherapy 
Community Health 
Nursing II (N+O) 

Community Dentistry 
Introductory Plant 

Science 
Introductory Animal 

Husbandry 

5.  2078-08-09 
Pharmacology & Pharmacy 

(N) Pharmacology & 
Pharmacy (O) 

Biochemistry & 
Microbiology 

Medicine & Surgery 

Behavioral Science (O) 
Behavioral Science & 
Mental Health Nursing 

(N) 

Basic Medical 
Procedures & 
Pharmacology 

Animal Nutrition & 
Fodder production 

Principles and Practices 
of Agronomy 

6.  2078-08-12 
PHC/Family Health (N) 
PHC/Family Health (O) 

Pharmaceutical 
Management 

Psychology 
Nursing Care of 

Children (O) 
Food & Nutrition 

Animal Housing & 
Environmental Science 

Plant Protection 

7.  2078-08-15 
 

Medicine-I (N) 
Medicine-I (O) 

Health Education, 
Health Care System 

Pharmacology & 
Pathology 

Mental Health/ 
Psychiatric Nursing (O) 

Health Office 
Management 

Animal Health l 
Soil Management, 
Conservation & 

Environmental Science 

8.  2078-08-17 
Surgery-I (N) 
Surgery-I (O) 

Pathophysiology 
Community  

Rehabilitation 
Nepali (O) 

Dental Public Health 
& Jurisprudence 

Sheep, Goat & Swine 
Production 

Post-Harvest 
Technology 

9.  2078-08-19 

Basic Medical 
Procedures/First Aid (N) 

Basic Medical 
Procedures/First Aid (O) 

  Social Science (N)  Statistics & Computer Application 

10.  2078-08-21 
Epidemiology & Community 

Diagnosis(O) 
  

 
   

 



First Year 
S.N. Date 

Health ALL/Including Dental Conversion 

(2004/2016), 
PCL Nursing [2013/2018] 

Agriculture (Plant/Animal 

Science) [2014] 
Forestry [2019] 

1.  2078-07-28 
English (New) 
English (Old) 

Fundamental of Nursing (New) 
Fundamental of Nursing (Old) 

Mathematics Nepali 

2.  2078-08-01 
Nepali (New) 

Nepali (Old) 

Community Health Nursing I (New) 

Community Health Nursing I (Old) 
Physics Physics 

3.  2078-08-04 
Social Studies (New) 
Social Studies (Old) 

Anatomy and Physiology (New) 
Anatomy and Physiology (Old) 

Chemistry Chemistry 

4.  2078-08-07 
Anatomy & Physiology (New) 
Anatomy & Physiology (Old) 

Basic Science Applied to Nursing (New) 
Basic Science Applied to Nursing (Old) 

English English 

5.  2078-08-10 
Physics (New) 
Physics (Old) 

English (New) 
English (Old) 

Zoology Zoology 

6.  2078-08-13 
Chemistry (New) 
Chemistry (Old) 

Nepali (New) Botany Botany 

7.  2078-08-16 
Zoology (New) 
Zoology (Old) 

 Nepali Mathematics & Statistics 

8.  2078-08-18 
Botany (New) 
Botany (Old) 

  Social Studies 

9.  2078-08-20 
Mathematics, Statistics & Computer Application (Old) 

Mathematics and statistics (New) 
  Computer Application 
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1= pk/f]Qm sfo{qmd cg';f/ k/LIffdf cg'kl:yt x'g] / s'g} klg sf/0fn] k/LIff 5f8\g] k/LIffyL{x?sf nflu k'gM csf]{ Joj:yf ul/g] 5}g . 

2= ;}4flGts k/LIff ;dfKt ePkl5 ;DalGwt ;+:yfx?df g} k|of]ufTds k/LIff ;+rfng x'g] ePsf]n] ;DjlGwt lzIf0f ;+:yfn] pQm k|of]ufTds k/LIffsf] k/LIff tflnsf tof/ u/L ;DjlGwt k|b]z sfof{noaf6 

:jLs[t u/fO{ ;+rfng ug'{kg]{5 .  

3= k/LIff xndf Log book /Psychometric chart lg/LIfs;+u cg'dlt lnP/ dfq n}hfg kfO{g] 5 . 

4= kl/ifb\sf] k"j{ ;"rgf ljgf s'g} ck|Toflzt ljbf kg{ cfPdf klg k/LIff :ylut ul/g] 5}g . 

5= ;DalGwt z}lIfs ;+:yfsf] k/LIff s]Gb|af6 dfq k/LIff lbg'kg]{5 . k/LIff s]Gb| kl/jt{g ug{ kfOg] 5}g . 

6= olb k/LIff h'w\g jf 5'6\g uPdf ;"rgf k|sflzt efPsf] ldltn] & lbg leq k/LIff lgoGq0f sfof{nodf ;Dks{ /fVg'kg]{5 .  

7= k/LIff s]Gb|df g]kfn ;/sf/n] tf]lsPsf] :jf:Yo ;DaGwL dfkb08 k"0f{ ?kdf kfngf ug'{kg]{5 . 

8= g]kfn ;/sf/n] tf]s]sf] sf]le8–!( ;DaGwL hg:jf:Yosf dfkb08 k"0f{tMkfngf u/L k/LIff ;+rfng ug]{ u/fpg] . 

9= k/LIff ;DalGwt DCMC sf] ;dGjodf ;+rfng ug]{ . 

10= k/LIff s]Gb|df slDtdf @ ld6/sf] b'/L sfod u/L Z cfsf/df k/LIffyL{x? /fVg] u/L l;6 Knfg ug]{ . 

11= k/LIff s]Gb|df k/LIff ;+rfng ;do eGbf slDtdf ! 306f cufl8 k/LIffyL{x? k|j]z u/fO{ nfO{gdf x'g ;Sg] le8 Go'lgs/0f ug]{ . 

12= Case Investigation and Contact Tracing (CICT) sf] ;xhtfsf nflu k|To]s k/LIffyL{nfO{ klxnf] lbgsf] k/LIff z'? x'g cufl8 CICT kmf/fd eg{ nfufO{ ;+slnt kmf/fd ;DalGwt DCMC nfO{ pknAw 

u/fpg] . 

13= sf]le8–!( ;+qmldt k/LIffyL{sf] xsdf c? ;fdfGo k/LIffyL{x?sf] k/LIff z'? ePsf] #) ldg]6 kl5 dfqk|j]z u/fO{ c?sf] k/LIff ;lsPsf] #) ldg]6 kl5 k/LIffaf6 lg:sg] Joj:yf ldnfpg] o:tf 

k/LIffyL{x?nfO{ a]Un} sf]7f tyf a]Un} zf}rfnosf] Joj:yfkg ug]{ . ;+qmldt k/LIffyL{x?n] k|of]u u/]sf] ;fdu|L ;DalGwt :jf:Yo sfof{nosf] ;dGjodf cToGt ;fjwfgLsf ;fy ;+sng Joj:yf ug]{ . 

14= k/LIff ;+rfngdf ;+nUg k|frfo{, lzIfs, sd{rf/L tyf ;+ej eP;Dd ljBfyL{x?sf] vf]ksf] lglDt ;Dalwt DCMC ;+u ;dGjo u/L vf]k nufpg]  Joj:yf ug'{ pko'Qm x'g] . 
 

of] k/LIff tfnLsf  www.ctevtexam.org.np df klg x]g{ ;lsg]5 . 
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